Since being in effect, our Police Department has expressed concerns over 
the ambiguity of the immobilization device fees and the refundable fee for the return of the 
immobilization device.  

Staff proposes the ordinance add the following for clarification: 
• That the maximum price for release of the vehicle is one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00).

However, an additional fee of no more than seventy-five dollars ($75.00) may be included to
ensure the return of the immobilization device (Immobilization Device Return Fee). This fee shall 
be refunded if the immobilization device is returned to the designated location in working

[...]

(3) The posted signs contain a clear warning that:  

a) Violators' vehicles will be immobilized, at the vehicle owner's expense;  

b) The telephone number to call for release of the vehicle;  

c) That the maximum price for release of the vehicle is one hundred twenty-five dollars 
($125.00). However, an additional fee of no more than seventy-five dollars ($75.00) may be 
included to ensure the return of the immobilization device (Immobilization Device Return 
Fee). This fee shall be refunded if the immobilization device is returned to the designated